September 12th, 2021

A Case for Joy
1]John 1:1-4

Worship 8:30 AM

Carillons

Spoken Call: Isaiah 6:3

Prelude: Sicilienne | Gabriel Fauré
Welcome/Prayer of Invocation and Intercession
Call to Worship: Psalm 24:1-6

Hymn: 743 This is My Father’s World (v. 1,2,3)
Prayer of Confession and Assurance

Hymn: 492 At Calvary (v. 1,2,3,4)

Offertory Preparation: Ephesians 4:1-7
Offertory: Pavane | Gabriel Fauré | Flute Solo
Doxology/Prayer of Thanksgiving

Sermon: Ritchey Cable

Closing Hymn: 56 To God Be the Glory (v. 1,3)
Benediction

Postlude: Solfeggietto | C.P.E. Bach

Worship 11:00 AM

Opening Song: Tis So Sweet
Welcome & Announcements
Call to Worship
Song of Praise & Confession:
Behold Our God
Come Ye Souls By Sin Afflicted
Prayer of Thanksgiving
Offering & Song: O Church Arise
Sermon: Ritchey Cable
Song: Red Sea Road

Benediction



1John 1:3

3 that which we have seen and heard we proclaim also to you,
so that you too may have fellowship with us; and indeed our
fellowship is with the Father and with his Son Jesus Christ.

Notes

New to Gashland? Join us for:

GETTING TO KNOW GASHLAND

Our Getting to Know Gashland class begins on Oct. 3rd and will be held
during the Sunday School hour (9:45 am-10:45 am). This six week class is
an opportunity to hear from the pastor and other leaders about
Gashland and a chance to ask guestions about the life and ministry of
GEPC. It is also a path toward membership for those who wish to pursue
that, as well as an opportunity to meet others in the church. We hope to

> GASHLAND

Evangelical Presbyterian Church

see you there!

Ritchey Cable, Pastor | ritchey@gashland.org
Michael Morefield, Associate Pastor of Discipleship | michael@gashland.org
Caleb Mason, Director of Student Ministries | caleb@gashland.org
Rachael Adams, Director of Children’s Ministries | rachael@gashland.org
Ellie Brown, Worship and Media Director | ellie@gashland.org
Nicole Moncada, Little Lambs Ministry Director | nicole@gashland.org
Chuck Leedle, 8:30 Worship | chuck@gashland.org
Kelly Hackleman, Organist/Pianist | kelly@gashland.org
Jennifer Thowe, Administration Manager | jennifer@gashland.org
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